CH \$3315.00 30891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM761629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon, as Collateral Agent		09/09/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIJ, LLC
Street Address:	26 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 204
City:	Chatham
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07928
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 132

FROFERIT NUMBERS		T	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3089123	5 MINUTEHERALD	
Registration Number:	3404504	AMERICAS CONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	5274655	AT THE HEART OF WHAT MATTERS	
Registration Number:	4461362	ATWATER SIGNAL	
Registration Number:	2726532	THE BEAUFORT GAZETTE	
Registration Number:	2942022	BEE	
Registration Number:	3252807	BELLEVILLE NEWS-DEMOCRAT	
Registration Number:	2894673	THE BELLINGHAM HERALD	
Registration Number:	3849200	BEST OF THE BEACH	
Registration Number:	4224884	THE BLUFFTON PACKET	
Registration Number:	3249551	THE BRADENTON HERALD	
Registration Number:	3361898	BUZZIES	
Registration Number:	2255100	THE CAMBRIAN	
Registration Number:	2416058	CAPITOL ALERT	
Registration Number:	5085079	THE CASS COUNTY DEMOCRAT MISSOURIAN	
Registration Number:	1971448	CENTRE DAILY TIMES	
Registration Number:	2674218	THE CHARLOTTE OBSERVER	
Registration Number:	3524165	CHOWCHILLA NEWS	
		TRADEMARK ——	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007869 FRAME: 0895

900726125

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2753205	THE CODA JAZZ FUND	
Registration Number:	4074031	DEALSAVER	
Registration Number:	5955425	DEEP BACKGROUND	
Registration Number:	3817502	THE EAGLE MEDALLION HUNT	
Registration Number:	1609778	EL NUEVO HERALD	
Registration Number:	3561074	E-STAR	
Registration Number:	5461667	EXCELERATE	
Registration Number:	2041932	FLORIDA KEYS KEYNOTER	
Registration Number:	3642657	FORT MILL TIMES	
Registration Number:	5883479	FORT WORTH STAR-TELEGRAM	
Registration Number:	5456829	FORT WORTHY	
Registration Number:	3147363	THE FRESNO BEE	
Registration Number:	3418128	FRESNO FAMOUS	
Registration Number:	3250341	GOLDEN HERALD AWARDS	
Registration Number:	3446801	Н	
Registration Number:	3391108	HERALD HUNT	
Registration Number:	2801750	THE HERALD	
Registration Number:	5261184	THE HERALD-SUN	
Registration Number:	4244739	HIGHLAND NEWS LEADER	
Registration Number:	3333459	IDAHO OUTDOORS	
Registration Number:	2752631	THE IDAHO STATESMAN	
Registration Number:	4265844	IMPRESS LOCAL	
Registration Number:	4265845	IMPRESS LOCAL	
Registration Number:	3589591	INDULGE	
Registration Number:	2962898	INSIDER	
Registration Number:	2570085	THE ISLAND PACKET	
Registration Number:	3222033	THE KANSAS CITY STAR	
Registration Number:	3394301	KENTUCKY.COM	
Registration Number:	5099167	KIDS DAY	
Registration Number:	3238744	KNOWING IS BETTER	
Registration Number:	3479026	LA ESTRELLA	
Registration Number:	3560579	LEDGER-ENQUIRER	
Registration Number:	5093937	LEE'S SUMMIT JOURNAL	
Registration Number:	5270208	THE LEGAL REPORTER	
Registration Number:	3480502	LEXGO	
Registration Number:	1960146	LEXINGTON HERALD-LEADER	
Registration Number:	2237623	LIVING HERE	
Registration Number:	4461363	LIVINGSTON CHRONICLE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2873828	M.V.P.	
Registration Number:	4780683	MAGNIFY	
Registration Number:	6013741		
Registration Number:	6007236	MAHONING MATTERS	
Registration Number:	3479082	MCCLATCHY	
Registration Number:	2329842		
Registration Number:	2920562	MERCED SUN-STAR	
Registration Number:	1609779	THE MIAMI HERALD	
Registration Number:	1609777	THE MIAMI HERALD	
Registration Number:	2722760	MIAMI.COM	
Registration Number:	3175886	THE MODESTO BEE	
Registration Number:	3252803	N & O	
Registration Number:	2697277	THE NEWS & OBSERVER	
Registration Number:	3365526	THE NEWS TRIBUNE	
Registration Number:	2662537	THE NEWS TRIBUNE	
Registration Number:	4220992	O'FALLON PROGRESS	
Registration Number:	3413913	THE OLATHE NEWS	
Registration Number:	3933166	THE OLYMPIAN	
Registration Number:	3642655	THE PENINSULA GATEWAY	
Registration Number:	3362191	PRIME LIFE	
Registration Number:	3916036	PROJECT WARMTH	
Registration Number:	2287432	THE SACRAMENTO BEE	
Registration Number:	4418687	SIERRA STAR	
Registration Number:	3359344	SILVER KNIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3315750	SOUTH CAROLINA'S NEWSPAPER	
Registration Number:	5894431	SPORTS PASS	
Registration Number:	3408408	STAR-TELEGRAM	
Registration Number:	1883544	THE STATE	
Registration Number:	3365077	THE STATE	
Registration Number:	3513203	STAY CONNECTED	
Registration Number:	1956151	THE SUN HERALD	
Registration Number:	3094707	THE SUN NEWS	
Registration Number:	3362057	SURGE	
Registration Number:	3365070	THE TELEGRAPH	
Registration Number:	2327836	THAT'S RACIN'	
Registration Number:	3480191	TOAST OF THE COAST	
Registration Number:	3271345	TREASURE	
Registration Number:	3318113	THE TRIBUNE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2651658	TRI-CITY HERALD	
Registration Number:	4554727	TRU	
Registration Number:	4532370	TRU MEASURE	
Registration Number:	2975439	VIDA EN EL VALLE	
Registration Number:	2746677	VOICE OF THE MID-COLUMBIA	
Registration Number:	5441988	WHAT'S YOUR STORY	
Registration Number:	2040644	THE WICHITA EAGLE	
Registration Number:	2169563	THE WICHITA EAGLE	
Registration Number:	3460315	WINE PRESS NORTHWEST	
Registration Number:	2256695	CENTRAL COAST SUN BULLETIN	
Registration Number:	1490143	CHECK THE SOURCE	
Registration Number:	4474090	CLOVIS INDEPENDENT	
Registration Number:	4529611		
Registration Number:	2135785	FIRST IMPRESSIONS NEWCOMER'S GUIDE	
Registration Number:	1514552	STAR MAGAZINE	
Registration Number:	4532371	TRUTH IN MEDIA MEASUREMENT	
Registration Number:	4529573	WATCHING WASHINGTON AND THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	3888199	ARLINGTON CITIZEN-JOURNAL	
Registration Number:	3387958	CAROLINA BRIDE	
Registration Number:	4710510	CENTRAL VALLEY	
Registration Number:	5295561	THE CHAPEL HILL HERALD	
Registration Number:	5105050	THE DURHAM NEWS	
Registration Number:	5226305	GARNER-CLEVELAND RECORD	
Registration Number:	5467275	HCP MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3365206	KANSAS CITY SPACES	
Registration Number:	3355927	KC WEDDINGS	
Registration Number:	3452197	KC WEDDINGS BRIDAL SPECTACULAR	
Registration Number:	5270207	THE KELLER CITIZEN	
Registration Number:	2688457	KEY WEST KEYNOTER	
Registration Number:	3421767	LAKE NORMAN MAGAZINE	
Registration Number:	2671696	LAKE WYLIE PILOT	
Registration Number:	4737441	LIPSTIK	
Registration Number:	5270206	MANSFIELD NEWS-MIRROR	
Registration Number:	4662408	MIDDLE OF THE MAP FEST	
Registration Number:	5109506	THE SMITHFIELD HERALD	
Registration Number:	2533330	STAR DIRECT	
Registration Number:	4573676	TRU LOCAL	
Registration Number:	3439334	VINTAGES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920722

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123733722

Email: rjerry@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Ruel Jerry

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020917-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruel Jerry
SIGNATURE:	/Ruel Jerry/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page7.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page8.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=McClatchy - Trademark Release (Executed)#page10.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of September 9, 2022 is made by The Bank of New York Mellon, in its capacity as collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Agent"), in favor of SIJ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), pursuant to that certain Term Loan Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 4, 2020 (and as the same may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Company, the Agent and the other parties thereto.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Collateral Agreement, the Company executed and delivered the Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of September 4, 2020, in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Company pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the other Secured Parties a lien on and continuing security interest in all of its intellectual property, including but not limited to the trademarks, service marks and trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Agent recorded its security interest in the Released Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on September 4, 2020, at Reel/Frame No. 7045/0817; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees, for the benefit of the Company, as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) and Collateral Agreement, as applicable (it being understood that, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement).
- SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.
- SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without any recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.

Doc#: US1:16371659v3

SECTION 4. Further Assurances. The Agent hereby authorizes the Company or the Company's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the USPTO, (ii) file the UCC financing statement amendments, in the form of Exhibit A attached hereto, with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Agent in the Released Trademarks and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Company any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Company (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Company's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

SECTION 5. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Release by electronic signature, facsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Collateral Agent

Name: Rebecca A. Norton

Title: Agent

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE / FILING DATE
5 MINUTEHERALD	United States of America	3089123	5/9/06
AMERICAS CONFERENCE	United States of America	3404504	4/1/08
AT THE HEART OF WHAT MATTERS	United States of America	5274655	8/29/17
ATWATER SIGNAL	United States of America	4461362	1/7/14
BEAUFORT GAZETTE, THE	United States of America	2726532	6/17/03
BEE	United States of America	2942022	4/19/05
BELLEVILLE NEWS- DEMOCRAT	United States of America	3252807	6/19/07
BELLINGHAM HERALD, THE	United States of America	2894673	10/19/04
BEST OF THE BEACH	United States of America	3849200	9/21/10
BLUFFTON PACKET, THE	United States of America	4224884	10/16/12
BRADENTON HERALD, THE	United States of America	3249551	6/5/07
BUZZIES	United States of America	3361898	1/1/08
CAMBRIAN, THE	United States of America	2255100	6/22/99
CAPITOL ALERT	United States of America	2416058	12/26/00
CASS COUNTY DEMOCRAT MISSOURIAN, THE	United States of America	5085079	11/22/16
CENTRE DAILY TIMES	United States of America	1971448	4/30/96
CHARLOTTE OBSERVER, THE	United States of America	2674218	1/14/03

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE / FILING DATE
CHOWCHILLA NEWS, THE	United States of America	3524165	10/28/08
CODA JAZZ FUND, THE	United States of America	2753205	8/19/03
DEAL SAVER	United States of America	4074031	12/20/11
DEEP BACKGROUND	United States of America	5955425	1/7/20
EAGLE MEDALLION HUNT, THE	United States of America	3817502	7/13/10
EL NUEVO HERALD	United States of America	1609778	8/14/90
E-STAR	United States of America	3561074	1/13/09
EXCELERATE	United States of America	5461667	5/8/18
FLORIDA KEYS KEYNOTER	United States of America	2041932	3/4/97
FORT MILL TIMES	United States of America	3642657	6/23/09
FORT WORTH STAR- TELEGRAM	United States of America	5883479	10/15/19
FORT WORTHY	United States of America	5456829	5/1/18
FRESNO BEE, THE	United States of America	3147363	9/26/06
FRESNO FAMOUS	United States of America	3418128	4/29/08
GOLDEN HERALD AWARDS	United States of America	3250341	6/12/07
H AND DESIGN	United States of America	3446801	6/10/08
HERALD HUNT	United States of America	3391108	3/4/08
HERALD, THE	United States of America	2801750	1/6/04
HERALD-SUN, THE	United States of America	5261184	8/8/17
HIGHLAND NEWS LEADER	United States of America	4244739	11/20/12

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE / FILING DATE
IDAHO OUTDOORS	United States of America	3333459	11/13/07
IDAHO STATESMAN, THE	United States of America	2752631	8/19/03
IMPRESSLOCAL	United States of America	4265844	12/25/12
IMPRESSLOCAL (DESIGN)	United States of America	4265845	12/25/12
INDULGE	United States of America	3589591	3/17/09
INSIDER	United States of America	2962898	6/21/05
ISLAND PACKET, THE	United States of America	2570085	5/14/02
KANSAS CITY STAR, THE	United States of America	3222033	3/27/07
KENTUCKY.COM	United States of America	3394301	3/11/08
KIDS DAY	United States of America	5099167	12/13/16
KNOWING IS BETTER	United States of America	3238744	5/8/07
LA ESTRELLA	United States of America	3479026	8/5/08
LEDGER-ENQUIRER	United States of America	3560579	1/13/09
LEE'S SUMMIT JOURNAL	United States of America	5093937	12/6/16
LEGAL REPORTER, THE	United States of America	5270208	8/22/17
LEXGO	United States of America	3480502	8/5/08
LEXINGTON HERALD- LEADER (stylized)	United States of America	1960146	3/5/96
LIVING HERE	United States of America	2237623	4/6/99
LIVINGSTON CHRONICLE	United States of America	4461363	1/7/14
M.V.P. and design	United States of America	2873828	8/17/04
MAGNIFY	United States of America	4780683	7/28/15
MAHONING LOGO	United States of America	6013741	3/17/20

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE / FILING DATE
MAHONING MATTERS	United States of America	6007236	3/10/20
MCCLATCHY	United States of America	3479082	8/5/08
MCCLATCHY CO., THE design	United States of America	2329842	3/14/00
MERCED SUN-STAR	United States of America	2920562	1/25/05
MIAMI HERALD, THE	United States of America	1609779	8/14/90
MIAMI HERALD, THE (Stylized)	United States of America	1609777	8/14/90
MIAMI.COM	United States of America	2722760	6/3/03
MODESTO BEE, THE	United States of America	3175886	11/28/06
N & O	United States of America	3252803	6/19/07
NEWS & OBSERVER, THE	United States of America	2697277	3/18/03
NEWS TRIBUNE, THE	United States of America	3365526	1/8/08
NEWS TRIBUNE, THE and design	United States of America	2662537	12/17/02
O'FALLON PROGRESS	United States of America	4220992	10/9/12
OLATHE NEWS, THE	United States of America	3413913	4/22/08
OLYMPIAN, THE	United States of America	3933166	3/22/11
PENINSULA GATEWAY, THE	United States of America	3642655	6/23/09
PRIME LIFE	United States of America	3362191	1/1/08
PROJECT WARMTH	United States of America	3916036	2/8/11
SACRAMENTO BEE, THE	United States of America	2287432	10/19/99
SIERRA STAR	United States of America	4418687	10/15/13
SILVER KNIGHTS	United States of America	3359344	12/25/07

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL #	REG DATE / FILING DATE
SOUTH CAROLINA'S NEWSPAPER	United States of America	3315750	10/23/07
SPORTS PASS	United States of America	5894431	10/29/19
STAR-TELEGRAM	United States of America	3408408	4/8/08
STATE, THE	United States of America	1883544	3/14/95
STATE, THE & Design	United States of America	3365077	1/8/08
STAY CONNECTED	United States of America	3513203	10/7/08
SUN HERALD, THE (Stylized)	United States of America	1956151	2/13/96
SUN NEWS, THE	United States of America	3094707	5/23/06
SURGE	United States of America	3362057	1/1/08
TELEGRAPH, THE	United States of America	3365070	1/8/08
THAT'S RACIN'	United States of America	2327836	3/14/00
TOAST OF THE COAST	United States of America	3480191	8/5/08
TREASURE	United States of America	3271345	7/31/07
TRIBUNE, THE	United States of America	3318113	10/23/07
TRI-CITY HERALD	United States of America	2651658	11/19/02
TRU and Design	United States of America	4554727	6/24/14
TRU MEASURE	United States of America	4532370	5/20/14
VIDA EN EL VALLE	United States of America	2975439	7/26/05
VOICE OF THE MID- COLUMBIA	United States of America	2746677	8/5/03
WHAT'S YOUR STORY	United States of America	5441988	4/10/18
WICHITA EAGLE, THE	United States of America	2040644	2/25/97

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE / FILING DATE
WICHITA EAGLE, THE & Design	United States of America	2169563	6/30/98
WINE PRESS NORTHWEST	United States of America	3460315	7/8/08
CENTRAL COAST SUN BULLETIN	United States of America	2256695	6/29/1999
CHECK THE SOURCE	United States of America	1490143	5/31/1988
CLOVIS INDEPENDENT	United States of America	4474090	1/28/2014
Design Only	United States of America	4529611	5/13/2014
FIRST IMPRESSIONS NEWCOMER'S GUIDE	United States of America	2135785	2/10/1998
STAR MAGAZINE	United States of America	1514552	11/29/1988
TRUTH IN MEDIA MEASUREMENT	United States of America	4532371	5/20/2014
WATCHING WASHINGTON AND THE WORLD	United States of America	4529573	5/13/2014
ARLINGTON CITIZEN- JOURNAL	United States of America	3888199	12/7/10
CAROLINA BRIDE	United States of America	3387958	2/26/08
CENTRAL VALLEY	United States of America	4710510	3/31/15
CHAPEL HILL HERALD, THE	United States of America	5295561	9/26/17
DURHAM NEWS, THE	United States of America	5105050	12/20/16
GARNER-CLEVELAND RECORD	United States of America	5226305	6/20/17
HCP MEDIA	United States of America	5467275	5/15/18
KANSAS CITY SPACES	United States of America	3365206	1/8/08

MARK	JURISDICTION	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE / FILING DATE
KC WEDDINGS	United States of America	3355927	12/18/07
KC WEDDINGS BRIDAL SPECTACULAR	United States of America	3452197	6/24/08
KELLER CITIZEN, THE	United States of America	5270207	8/22/17
KEY WEST KEYNOTER	United States of America	2688457	2/18/03
LAKE NORMAN MAGAZINE	United States of America	3421767	5/6/08
LAKE WYLIE PILOT	United States of America	2671696	1/7/03
LIPSTIK	United States of America	4737441	5/19/15
MANSFIELD NEWS- MIRROR	United States of America	5270206	8/22/17
MIDDLE OF THE MAP FEST	United States of America	4662408	12/30/14
SMITHFIELD HERALD, THE	United States of America	5109506	12/27/16
STAR DIRECT	United States of America	2533330	1/29/02
TRU LOCAL	United States of America	4573676	7/22/14
VINTAGES	United States of America	3439334	6/3/08

RECORDED: 10/17/2022